
1/10 Lowering Trailer 
 

For all 1/10 scale Drift carｓ and 1/10 4wd crawlers for towing. 
Even a very low downed drift car ,you can carry on without any slopes. 
 
STL data Realistic full functional model. 

copyright © Crafthub.io  kayHirano 



copyright © Crafthub.io  kayHirano 



copyright © Crafthub.io  kayHirano 



Design and spec 

• Easy to assemble 
• Optimized for 1/10scale RC Drift car. Ex Yokomo,Sakura, MST,etc. 
• FDM printer with 0.4φOrifice nozzle. 
• PLA or PETG can be use, however summer season at outdoor use,I recommend  

to use PETG 
• TPU for tires  

 

copyright © Crafthub.io  kayHirano 



Parts for print out with PLA or PETG 

copyright © Crafthub.io  kayHirano 

PartsNo PartsName Quantity layerhight OuterPerimeter infillrate infilltype support 

1 01axisL.stl 1 0.15 3 20% gyroid Brim 

2 02axisR.stl 1 0.15 3 20% gyroid Brim 

3 03frame_mid_R.stl 1 0.15 3 20% gyroid no 

4 04frame_frontR.stl 1 0.15 3 20% gyroid no 

5 05frame_top_R.stl 1 0.15 3 20% gyroid no 

6 06frame_rear_R.stl 1 0.15 3 20% gyroid no 

7 07frame_mid_L.stl 1 0.15 3 20% gyroid no 

8 08ftame_front_L.stl 1 0.15 3 20% gyroid no 

9 09frame_top_L.stl 1 0.15 3 20% gyroid no 

10 10frame_rear_L.stl 1 0.15 3 20% gyroid no 

11 11subframe_R.stl 1 0.15 3 20% gyroid no 

12 12subframe_L.stl 1 0.15 3 20% gyroid no 

13 13couplercore.stl 1 0.15 3 20% gyroid no 

14 14Axis_Front_L.stl 1 0.15 3 20% gyroid Buildplate only 

15 15Axis_front_R.stl 1 0.15 3 20% gyroid Buildplate only 

16 16Axis_Rear_L.stl 1 0.15 3 20% gyroid Buildplate only 

17 17Axis_Rear_R.stl 1 0.15 3 20% gyroid Buildplate only 

18 18casterfork.stl 1 0.15 3 20% gyroid Brim 

19 19casterwheel.stl 1 0.15 3 20% gyroid no 

20 20adjusterscrew.stl 1 0.15 3 20% gyroid Brim 

21 21mainwheel.stl 4 0.15 3 20% gyroid Buildplate only 

22 22wheelface.stl 4 0.15 3 20% gyroid no 

23 23servomount.stl 1 0.15 3 20% gyroid no 

24 24servolock.stl 2 0.15 3 20% gyroid no 

25 25frontcanopy.stl 1 0.15 3 20% gyroid no 

26 26tirerack.stl 2 0.15 3 20% gyroid no 

27 27tirerackstay.stl 2 0.15 3 20% gyroid no 

28 28servohorn.stl 1 0.15 3 20% gyroid no 

29 29licenseplate_base.stl 1 0.15 3 20% gyroid no 

30 30licenseplatearm.stl 1 0.15 3 20% gyroid no 

31 31licenseplate.stl 1 0.15 3 20% gyroid no 

32 32washer42.stl 8 0.15 3 20% gyroid no 

33 33tensionbar.stl 1 0.15 3 20% gyroid no 

34 34wirecoupler.stl 1 0.15 5 20% gyroid no 



Parts for print out TPU 

PartsNo PartsName Quantity layerhight 
OuterPerime
ter 

infillrate infilltype support 

34 TPU01castertire.stl 1 0.2 3 5% Rectiliner no 

35 TPU02maintire.stl 4 0.2 3 5% Rectiliner no 

36 TPU03tireholderlock.stl 2 0.15 3 20% gyroid no 

copyright © Crafthub.io  kayHirano 



Parts list without this kit 

 

 

copyright © Crafthub.io  kayHirano 

PVC plate 3mm thickness 300*450mm  1 
amazon 
 

Ballbaring 4mm*11mm*4mm 8 amazon 

M4*20 hexscrew 4 amazon 

M3*25hexscrew 3 amazon 

M4nylonlocknuts 4 amazon 

M2.5*10 18 amazon 

M2.5*16 8 amazon 

HightorqueServo 1 amazon 

Carbonpipe 4mm 1 amazon 

M3*12 4 amazon 

M3*6 7 amazon 

M3*14 4 amazon 

3M doublesideTape 1 amazon 

hangingwire0.8mm 1 amazon 

In this PDF manual, hyperlink is unable, Please check readme.txt or get from my google drive.   
 
https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/1wertCCmnbym1yohZ45NyT83byIdrO1Om/edit?usp=sharing&ouid=105386103767954213755&rtpof=true&sd=true 

https://www.amazon.com/uxcell-Expanded-Presentations-Signboards-Artsand/dp/B07S7SSYB3/ref=sr_1_2?crid=HUGEYQK98TCU&keywords=PVC+plate+3mm&qid=1652000593&sprefix=pvc+plate+3mm,aps,225&sr=8-2
https://www.amazon.com/uxcell-Expanded-Presentations-Signboards-Artsand/dp/B07S7SSYB3/ref=sr_1_2?crid=HUGEYQK98TCU&keywords=PVC+plate+3mm&qid=1652000593&sprefix=pvc+plate+3mm,aps,225&sr=8-2
https://www.amazon.com/uxcell-Expanded-Presentations-Signboards-Artsand/dp/B07S7SSYB3/ref=sr_1_2?crid=HUGEYQK98TCU&keywords=PVC+plate+3mm&qid=1652000593&sprefix=pvc+plate+3mm,aps,225&sr=8-2
https://www.amazon.com/uxcell-Stainless-Socket-Combine-Washers/dp/B07P1R6D4G/ref=sr_1_3?crid=1FLTOAPSPG54M&keywords=Screws&pd_rd_r=09bba2bf-a2d6-4372-8ac6-58f10077ffb7&pd_rd_w=dNUAC&pd_rd_wg=xgy1B&pf_rd_p=b1c4babd-abea-4e5d-bd0d-e86590d0705f&pf_rd_r=E47KB
https://www.amazon.com/uxcell-Stainless-Socket-Combine-Washers/dp/B07P1QK7MG/ref=sr_1_3?crid=1FLTOAPSPG54M&keywords=Screws&pd_rd_r=09bba2bf-a2d6-4372-8ac6-58f10077ffb7&pd_rd_w=dNUAC&pd_rd_wg=xgy1B&pf_rd_p=b1c4babd-abea-4e5d-bd0d-e86590d0705f&pf_rd_r=E47KB
https://www.amazon.com/uxcell-0-7mm-Insert-Carbon-Plated/dp/B07MNC4QNG/ref=sr_1_6?keywords=m4%2Bnylon%2Bnuts&qid=1652001998&s=industrial&sr=1-6&th=1
https://www.amazon.com/uxcell-Stainless-Socket-Combine-Washers/dp/B07P2X475J/ref=sr_1_3?crid=1FLTOAPSPG54M&keywords=Screws&pd_rd_r=09bba2bf-a2d6-4372-8ac6-58f10077ffb7&pd_rd_w=dNUAC&pd_rd_wg=xgy1B&pf_rd_p=b1c4babd-abea-4e5d-bd0d-e86590d0705f&pf_rd_r=E47KB
https://www.amazon.com/uxcell-Stainless-Socket-Combine-Washers/dp/B07P2X475J/ref=sr_1_3?crid=1FLTOAPSPG54M&keywords=Screws&pd_rd_r=09bba2bf-a2d6-4372-8ac6-58f10077ffb7&pd_rd_w=dNUAC&pd_rd_wg=xgy1B&pf_rd_p=b1c4babd-abea-4e5d-bd0d-e86590d0705f&pf_rd_r=E47KB
https://www.amazon.com/ZOSKAY-Waterproof-Standard-Digital-Control/dp/B07GLNTXML/ref=sr_1_1_sspa?keywords=servo&qid=1652003005&sr=8-1-spons&psc=1&spLa=ZW5jcnlwdGVkUXVhbGlmaWVyPUEyMFpDMjNYUkc4Q0oyJmVuY3J5cHRlZElkPUEwMzA3ODMyMUpOWDlZM1VaRTgxSSZlbmNyeXB0ZWRBZ
https://www.amazon.com/Wrapped-Quadcopter-Multicoptor-Landing-Printer/dp/B08H1TZWSY/ref=sr_1_3?crid=19OTC97LS24M5&keywords=carbon+pipe+4mm&qid=1652003770&sprefix=carbonpipe+4mm,aps,227&sr=8-3
https://www.amazon.com/uxcell-Stainless-Socket-Combine-Washers/dp/B07P2X475J/ref=sr_1_3?crid=1FLTOAPSPG54M&keywords=Screws&pd_rd_r=09bba2bf-a2d6-4372-8ac6-58f10077ffb7&pd_rd_w=dNUAC&pd_rd_wg=xgy1B&pf_rd_p=b1c4babd-abea-4e5d-bd0d-e86590d0705f&pf_rd_r=E47KB
https://www.amazon.com/uxcell-Stainless-Socket-Combine-Washers/dp/B07P2X475J/ref=sr_1_3?crid=1FLTOAPSPG54M&keywords=Screws&pd_rd_r=09bba2bf-a2d6-4372-8ac6-58f10077ffb7&pd_rd_w=dNUAC&pd_rd_wg=xgy1B&pf_rd_p=b1c4babd-abea-4e5d-bd0d-e86590d0705f&pf_rd_r=E47KB
https://www.amazon.com/uxcell-Stainless-Socket-Combine-Washers/dp/B07P2X475J/ref=sr_1_3?crid=1FLTOAPSPG54M&keywords=Screws&pd_rd_r=09bba2bf-a2d6-4372-8ac6-58f10077ffb7&pd_rd_w=dNUAC&pd_rd_wg=xgy1B&pf_rd_p=b1c4babd-abea-4e5d-bd0d-e86590d0705f&pf_rd_r=E47KB
https://www.amazon.com/Double-Mounting-16-4FT-Length-Office/dp/B098PDY2JQ/ref=sr_1_19?crid=1OPVV6NGTSPCE&keywords=double%2Bsided%2Btape&qid=1652012112&sprefix=double,aps,284&sr=8-19&th=1
https://www.amazon.com/Picture-Hanging-Hangers-Screws-Crimping/dp/B08PDMH983/ref=sr_1_33?crid=30X07WQ7J95TL&keywords=Hanging%2BWire%2Blow%2Bthickness&qid=1652012988&sprefix=hanging%2Bwire%2Blow%2Bthickness,aps,222&sr=8-33&th=1


Assemble1 

According to cutting plan, cut out bottom plate from PVC plate. 

copyright © Crafthub.io  kayHirano 



Assemble2 

copyright © Crafthub.io  kayHirano 

05frame_top_R.stl 
04frame_frontR.stl 
03frame__mid_R.stl 
06frame_rear_R.stl 

09frame_top_L.stl 
08frame_front_L.stl 
07frame_mid_L.stl 
10frame_rear_L.stl 
 

Slide in those frame to PVC bottom plate with appropriate glue. 



Assemble3 

copyright © Crafthub.io  kayHirano 

02axisR.stl 
01axisL.stl 

M3*25Capscrew 
M3 washer 
M3 Nut 

Apply a glue  



Assemble4 

copyright © Crafthub.io  kayHirano 

11subframe_R.stl 
12subframe_L.stl 
13couplercore.stl 

Please check “upside “ 
sign.it must be upside. 
 

M2.5*10 screw 

Apply glue 



Assemble5 

copyright © Crafthub.io  kayHirano 

Apply glue 

M2.5*16 Screws 



Assemble6 

copyright © Crafthub.io  kayHirano 

Apply glue 

M2.5*10 screws 



Assemble7 

copyright © Crafthub.io  kayHirano 

19casterwheel.stl 
TPU01castertire.stl 
18casterfork.stl 

M3*6 Buttonheadscrew 



Assemble8 

copyright © Crafthub.io  kayHirano 

20adjustscrew.stl 



Assemble8-2 

copyright © Crafthub.io  kayHirano 

Yokomo 4.8mmφ Ballend can use tow vehicle coupler. 



Assemble9 

copyright © Crafthub.io  kayHirano 

X4 
 
Use Glue and assemble 
wheel and wheel face. 

21mainwheel.stl 
22wheelface.stl 



Assemble10 

copyright © Crafthub.io  kayHirano 

M4*20 Socket cap screw 
Ballbering4*11*4 
Nylon locknut 

14Axis_Front_L.stl 
15Axis_front_R.stl 
16Axis_Rear_L.stl 
17Axis_Rear_R.stl 
 
32Washer42.stl 

Assemble each of 4 axis. For smooth rotation of tire, you can adjust washer. 



Assemble11 

copyright © Crafthub.io  kayHirano 

M3*14 Socketcapscrew 

Check each of axis can move smoothly. 



Assemble12 

copyright © Crafthub.io  kayHirano 



Assemble13 

copyright © Crafthub.io  kayHirano 

M3*10 screw 

29licenseplate_base.stl 
30licenseplatearm.stl 
31licenseplate.stl 

Attach to 06frame_Rear_r.stl use with double side tape 



Assemble14 

copyright © Crafthub.io  kayHirano 

M3*12 screw 
M3*6  Screw 

23servomount.stl 
24servolock.stl 

After assembled servo mount install it on subframe use with 4X M3*6screw 



Assemble15 

copyright © Crafthub.io  kayHirano 



Assemble16 

copyright © Crafthub.io  kayHirano 

25frontcanopy.stl 

Attach the front canopy use with double side tape. 



Assemble17 

copyright © Crafthub.io  kayHirano 

M3*6 screw 

26tirerack.stl 
27tirerackstay.stl 



Assemble18 

copyright © Crafthub.io  kayHirano 

Cutφ4mm carbon rod. That length is 245mm. 

TPU03tireholderrock.stl 

Frontward 



Assemble19 

copyright © Crafthub.io  kayHirano 

Mount the Tire rack use with double side tape. 
Take attention for Tire rack direction. 



Retract mechanism 

copyright © Crafthub.io  kayHirano 

28servohorn.stl 

M3*8 screw 
Hangingwire0.8mm 
 



Retract mechanism 

copyright © Crafthub.io  kayHirano 

28servohorn.stl 
33tensionbar.stl 
34wirecoupler.stl 



Retract mechanism 

copyright © Crafthub.io  kayHirano 

28servohorn.stl 
33tensionbar.stl 
34wirecoupler.stl 



Retract mechanism 

copyright © Crafthub.io  kayHirano 

Adjust the wire length and fix it. 



Slice sample 

copyright © Crafthub.io  kayHirano 



Slice sample 

copyright © Crafthub.io  kayHirano 



Slice sample 

copyright © Crafthub.io  kayHirano 



Slice sample 

copyright © Crafthub.io  kayHirano 



Slice sample 

copyright © Crafthub.io  kayHirano 



Slice sample 

copyright © Crafthub.io  kayHirano 



Slice sample 

copyright © Crafthub.io  kayHirano 



Slice sample 

copyright © Crafthub.io  kayHirano 



Slice sample 

copyright © Crafthub.io  kayHirano 



Slice sample 

copyright © Crafthub.io  kayHirano 



Slice sample 

copyright © Crafthub.io  kayHirano 



Slice sample 

copyright © Crafthub.io  kayHirano 



Slice sample 

copyright © Crafthub.io  kayHirano 



Slice sample 

copyright © Crafthub.io  kayHirano 


